RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Legal Docs By ME

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Debra A. Miller 47103 El Menara Circle Palm Desert, CA 92260 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2019-928364

04/29/2019 12:40 PM

LEGAL DOCS BY ME

Total:\$35.00

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 34-015-24A	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE
AFFIDAVIT – [	DEATH OF TRUSTEE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA } COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE }	
THE UNDERSIGNED, Wanda N. Bray	EING OF LEGAL AGE, BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS:
That <u>Charles Edward Bray</u> , the decedent men same person as <u>Charles Edward Bray</u> n <u>January 22, 1996</u> , executed by <u>Charles Edward Bray</u> .	tioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the amed as the Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust dated dward Bray and Wanda Nell Bray as Trustor(s).
At the time of demise of the decedent, the decedent known as The Ridge Resorts Time Share Mark E., Paul J., and Nancy A. Maki _, as Gra	ent was the record owner, as Trustee, of real property commonly
The legal description of said property is as follows:	
See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and 3.  I,	am the Successor Trustee under the above referenced
<ol> <li>There is no federal estate tax due as the result of the</li> </ol>	he death of the decedent mentioned in paragraph 1 above.
document to which this certificate is attached, and not	Name Wanda N. Bray FAMILY TRUST DATED 22 ND OF JANUARY
State of California	
County of Riverside }	.44.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me	on this 15th day of February, 2019
by <u>Wanda N. Bray</u>	proved to me on the basis

of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

DONNA J. NORDMAN Notary Public - California **Riverside County** Commission # 2248563 My Comm. Expires Jul 29, 2022

## **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

	3052016017776  CERTIFICATE OF DEATH  STATE FILE NUMBER  USE BLACK RX ONLY / NO ERSURES, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS  STATE FILE NUMBER  USE BLACK RX ONLY / NO ERSURES, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS			3201633001057				
	STATE FILE NUMBER  1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given)  CHARLES	VS-11/(REV.)		ST (Family)	LOCAL REGISTRATION N	JMBER		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	<u> </u>	4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/dd/d 04/23/1926		INDER ONE YEAR IF UN this Days Hour	DER 24 HOURS 6. SEX		
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY OHIO 13. FRICATION - Highest   pow/Degree   14/15, WAS DECEMBENT HISPANICAL	NUMBER 11, EVER IN U.S. ARMED FO YES X NO X	∐ wk MARRIEI	DS/SRDP* (at Time of Death) 7.1	1/28/2016 FN	ID 0815		
	(see worksheet on back) BACHELOR  YES		∑ ™ CAUCASI	AN		\\_		
30	17. USUAL OCCUPATION – Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT	ACCOUNT	ESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., groc ING	tery store, road construction,	employment agency, etc.)	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 40		
NGE E	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 47118 EL MENARA CIRCLE					7		
		OUNTY/PROVINCE /ERSIDE	23, ZIP CODE 92260	24, YEARS IN COUNTY	25. STATE/FOREIGN COL CALIFORNIA	79,		
INFOR-								
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVINING SPOUSE/SRDP*-FIRST WANDA	29. MIDDLE N	BANDY	No. No.				
	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST CHARLES	32. MIODLE A	33. LAST BRAY	/ /		34. BIRTH STATE UNKNOWN		
	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST MARIE	36. MIDDLE ALICE	37, LAST (BIRT	AN		38. BIRTH STATE UNKNOWN		
CTORV	01/29/2016   69855 EAST RA	SITION FOREST LAWN ME AMON ROAD, CATHED	RAL CITY, CA	(S AND MORT 92234	UARIES			
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/BU	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALL  ▶ NOT EMBAL	7%.			3. LICENSE NUMBER		
FUNERA	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT ROSE MORTUARY		SIGNATURE OF LOCAL RE	400	- (App.)	7. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 01/29/2016		
PLACE OF DEATH	101. PLACE OF DEATH RESIDENCE		102. IF HOSPITAL, SPEC			CIFY ONE Decedent's Other		
	RIVERSIDE 47118 EL MEN	76			PALM DES	ERT		
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH  Enter the chan of events des cardac arrest, respiratory are  IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) CARDIORESPIRATOR' (Final disease or	sesses, injuries, or complications — that directly rest, or ventricular floritation without showing the Y ARREST	caused death. DO NOT enter to etology. DO NOT ABBREVIAT	ermanal events such E.	Onset and Death (AT)	X YES NO		
	condition resulting in death)  (a) ATRIAL FIBRILLATION  Sequentially, list		-			016-01179 9. BIOPSY PERFORMED?		
реатн	conditions, if any, leading to cause on Line A. Enter (C)		+-		YEARS	YES X NO  I. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?		
SAUSE OF DEATH	CAUSE (Gisease or injury that initiated the events (C) resulting in death) LAST		+		(07) 111	YES X NO		
ð	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BY PARKINSON'S DISEASE, DIABETES	UT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING C	AUSE GIVEN IN 107		. !!!	YES NO		
and the same of	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 10		ate.)	<del></del>		WALE, FFECTIVANT IN LAST YEAR?		
S NOT	AT THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED	15. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER		¥G	116. LICENSE NUMBER	117. DATE mm/dd/ccyy		
도도	(A) mm/dd/ccyy (B) mm/dd/ccyy 11	BRETT HARRIS WOLF B. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, I	WAILING ADDRESS, ZIP COI	BRETT HAR	G77493 RIS WOLFF M	01/29/2016 .D.		
<u> </u>	01/17/2013 12/21/2015 3: 119 COPTIFY THAT IN MY OF INCINDED THE COUPFED AT THE HOUR DATE, A MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicido [	ADDING BOR HOPE DKIVI	E, RANCHO MI	RAGE, CA 922	121. INJURY DATE mm/d			
CORONER'S USE ONLY	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, et	succes Investigation d	VES YES	NO NVK				
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Num)							
	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and zip)							
۱	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE mm/de	d/ccyy 128. TYPE NAM	ME, TITLE OF CORONER / E	DEPUTY CORONER	-		
STAT					FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT		
Name of the last			*010001003152415*					
-		ED COPY OF VITAL F						
	This is a true and exact reproduction	of the document officially	registered	001	388025			

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside, Department of Public Health.

Feb 2, 2016 DATE ISSUED

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Registrar.

REGISTRAR
OF
VITAL
RECORDS

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(34)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. \_\_015 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said PRIME Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-016